

TOWN of OAKFIELD General Fee Schedule

General Fee Schedule	е		Fee	adopted 09-11-202
Licenses	Annual			
	Dog	Female or Male	\$10.00	
		Spayed Female	\$5.00	
		Neutered Male	\$5.00	
		Late fee, add per dog	\$5.00	
	Liquor	Class "B" Beer	\$50.00	plus publication fee
	•	Class "B" Liquor	\$75.00	plus publication fee
		Operator (Bartender)	\$5.00	
Planning & Zoning		Special Use Permit (SUP)	\$500.00	
		Rezoning	\$500.00	
		Variance	\$500.00	plus additional costs
		Appeals	\$500.00	
		Additional Research/Administrative	\$25.00	per hour
Inspection		Town Inspection	\$75.00	per inspection
		Building	\$75.00	per inspection
		Electrical	\$75.00	per inspection
		Plumbing	\$75.00	per inspection
Driveway/Culvert		One culvert included with new residence	\$25.00	
Work in the Right-of-Way			\$50.00	includes up to 100ft
				then \$0.10 per foot beyond 100 feet
Signs (All signs requi	re town bo	ard approval)	\$25.00	
Building Permits		Estimated Project VALUE	Fee	
•		\$1,500 to \$25,000	\$20.00	plus inspection fees if required**
		\$25,000 to \$50,000	\$25.00	plus inspection fees if required**
		\$50,000 to \$75,000	\$40.00	plus inspection fees if required**
		Over \$75,000	\$50.00	plus inspection fees if required**
		New single and two-family residences	\$850.00	New residential construction: Specific requirements, including the Wisc. Uniform Building Permit Application, are necessary. Please review the specific requirement sheet before submitting the application. Inspections included with fee.
Animal Pick-up			\$25.00	
Special Assessment L	.etter		\$25.00	

^{**}Occassionally, inspections are required by outside sources, such as a utility company requiring an inspection for an electrical service.